
Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

Total Reg Voters 2792 1836 2526 7154

Total Votes 1746 1170 1484 4400

Percent (Total Votes/Total Voters) 63% 64% 59% 62%

GOVERNOR and LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR                 

     (Vote for One)      

Republican 902 576 849 2327

Democratic 817 568 600 1985

Libertarian 15 17 16 48

12 9 19 40

1746 1170 1484 4400

ATTORNEY GENERAL           

     (Vote for One)    

Democratic 774 514 579 1867

Republican 937 629 871 2437

35 27 34 96

1746 1170 1484 4400

SECRETARY OF STATE           

     (Vote for One)       

Democratic 921 627 689 2237

Republican 785 516 745 2046

Green-Rainbow Party 15 10 24 49

25 17 26 68

1746 1170 1484 4400

TREASURER                                     

     (Vote for One)       

Democratic 984 666 757 2407

Libertarian 474 293 431 1198

288 211 296 795

1746 1170 1484 4400

AUDITOR                                     

     (Vote for One)      

Republican 949 639 860 2448

Democratic 661 443 502 1606

Green-Rainbow Party 21 9 19 49

Workers Party 21 12 13 46

Libertarian 19 19 26 64

75 48 64 187

1746 1170 1484 4400

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS -  SIXTH DISTRICT

     (Vote for One)

Democratic 822 550 595 1967

Republican 877 579 850 2306

Libertarian 20 14 14 48

27 27 25 79

1746 1170 1484 4400

COUNCILLOR  -FIFTH DISTRICT

     (Vote for One)

Democratic 760 498 555 1813

Republican 927 629 871 2427

59 43 58 160

1746 1170 1484 4400

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT  -FIRST ESSEX & MIDDLESEX DISTRICT 

     (Vote for One)

Republican 1267 845 1084 3196

Independent 356 251 310 917

123 74 90 287

1746 1170 1484 4400

Official Results Town of Middleton

November 8, 2022    STATE ELECTION

DIEHL and ALLEN

HEALEY and DRISCOLL

REED and EVERETT

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL

JAMES R. McMAHON, III

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

ANTHONY AMORE

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

RAYLA CAMPBELL

JUAN SANCHEZ

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG

CHRISTINA CRAWFORD

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

DIANA DIZOGLIO

GLORIA A. CABALLERO-ROCA

DOMINIC GIANNONE, III

DANIEL RIEK

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

SETH MOULTON

BOB MAY

MARK T. TASHJIAN

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

EILEEN R. DUFF

MICHAEL C. WALSH

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

BRUCE E. TARR

TERENCE WILLIAM CUDNEY

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes
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REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - TWENTIETH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT 

     (Vote for One)

Republican 1341 1140 2481

405 344 749

1746 1484 3230

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT - THIRTEENTH ESSEX DISTRICT

     (Vote for One)

Democratic 705 705

Michael Bean (write in) 25 25

440 440

1170 1170

DISTRICT ATTORNEY - EASTERN DISTRICT

     (Vote for One)

Democratic 1120 719 899 2738

626 451 585 1662

1746 1170 1484 4400

SHERIFF  - ESSEX COUNTY

     (Vote for One)

Democratic 1154 761 926 2841

592 409 558 1559

1746 1170 1484 4400

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 580 739 461 1780

NO 1126 392 976 2494

BLANKS 40 39 47 126

1746 1170 1484 4400

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 1076 739 840 2655

NO 620 392 586 1598

BLANKS 50 39 58 147

1746 1170 1484 4400

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 617 426 480 1523

NO 1068 699 953 2720

BLANKS 61 45 51 157

1746 1170 1484 4400

Pct 1 Pct 2 Pct 3 TOTAL

YES 657 478 480 1615

NO 1046 657 953 2656

BLANKS 43 35 51 129

1746 1170 1484 4400

ALL OTHERS

BRADLEY H. JONES, JR

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

SALLY P. KERANS

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

PAUL F. TUCKER

ALL OTHERS

Total Votes

KEVIN F. COPPINGER

Do you approve of a law summarized below, on which no vote was taken by the Senate or the House of 

Representatives on or before May 3, 2022?

Total Votes

QUESTION 1 -- PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT                                                                   

(Additional Tax on Income Over One Million Dollars )
Do you approve of the adoption of an amendment to the constitution summarized below, which was 

approved by the General Court in joint sessions of the two houses on June 12, 2019 (yeas 147 - nays 48); 

and again on June 9, 2021 (yeas 159 - nays 41)?

Total Votes

QUESTION 2 -- LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                                                     

(Regulation of Dental Insurance)

Do you approve of a law summarized below, on which no vote was take by the Senate or the House 

Representatives on or before May 3, 2022? 

Total Votes

QUESTION 3 -- LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION                                                                       

(Expanded Availability of Licenses for the Sale of Alcoholic Beverages)

ILENE B. TWISS, TOWN CLERK

Total Votes

QUESTION 4 -- REFERENDUM ON AN EXISITING LAW                                                                       

(Eligibility for Driver’s Licenses )

Do you approve of a law summarized below, which was approved by the House of Representatives and 

the Senate on May 26, 2022?

Total Votes

A TRUE COPY ATTEST
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